504042626 10/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4089287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIANJIN DISHILI INVESTMENT HOLDING GROUP, LIMITED	08/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU TASLY DIYI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 168 CHAOYANG ROAD
Internal Address:	QINGPU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUAIAN
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	223002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7417036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (678)420-9300

Email: oglesd@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: D. BRIAN SHORTELL, J.D., PH.D.

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16188.0002U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. BRIAN SHORTELL, J.D., PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Brian Shortell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=16188.0002U1 Assignment#page1.tif source=16188.0002U1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504042626 REEL: 039972 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 15th day of August, 2016 between:

1. TIANJIN DISHILI INVESTMENT HOLDING GROUP, LIMITED of Tasly Modern TCM Garden, Pu Jihe East

Road No. 2, Beichen District, Tianjin 300410, China

(hereinafter called "the Assignor"); and

2. JIANGSU TASLY DIYI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. of No.168 Chaoyang Road, Qingpu Industrial Park,

Huaian, Jiangsu 223002, P.R.China

(hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS

A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the US patent No. 7,417,036 (application No. 10/534,602,

filed on June 13, 2005) ("the Patent");

B. The Assignor has agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all its rights title and interest in and to

the Patent.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

(1) For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL THAT its interest rights and title in and to the Patent and the

full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to sue for damages and other

remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent which may have occurred prior to the date hereof

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039972 FRAME: 0740

execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be		
required by the Assignee to enable the A	Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit	
of the property and rights hereby assigned	ed.	
By Assignor	By Assignee	
TIANJIN DISHILI INVESTMENT HOLDING GROUP, LIMITED	JIANGSU TASLY DIYI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Signature:	Signature:	
Jong Ling 246Ng/ Typed Name: ZHENG Yongfeng Title: General Counsel Dated this: August 25, 2016	Youg Levey UTENG Typed Name: ZHZNG Yongfeng Title: General Counsel Dated this: August 75, 2016	
Witness I <u>Lei Ring chao</u> Typed name <u>LEI Ding chao</u> Date: <u>August 75, 2016</u>	Witness I Zhao Kun Typed name ZHAO Kun Date: August 75, 2016	
Witness II Yao Shanshan	Witness 11 Du Peng	
Typed name <u>YAU Shanshan</u>	Typed name DU Peng	
Date: August V5, 2016	Date: August 15, 2016	

(2) The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039972 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 10/10/2016